FOA
CODE

AO
BO
Bl
B2
B3
B4
B5
B6
EO
El
E2
E3
E4
E5
E6
E7
GO
G2
G3
G4
G5
G6
HO
H1
H2
H3
H4
H5
H6
H7
JO
J1
J2
J3
J4
KO
K2
K3
K5
K6
K7
LO
L1

FOA NAME

HUNTSVILLE
MISSISSIPPI VALLEY
MEMPHIS

NEW ORLEANS

ST. LOUIS
VICKSBURG

ROCK ISLAND

ST. PAUL

NORTH ATLANTIC
BALTIMORE

WASHINGTON AQUEDUCT

NEW YORK
NORFOLK
PHILADELPHIA
NEW ENGLAND
EUROPE
NORTH PACIFIC
PORTLAND
SEATTLE
WALLA WALLA
KANSAS CITY
OMAHA

OHIO RIVER
HUNTINGTON
LOUISVILLE
NASHVILLE
PITTSBURG
BUFFALO
CHICAGO
DETROIT
PACIFIC-DIV
KOREA

JAPAN

HAWAII
ALASKA
SOUTH ATLANTIC
CHARLESTON
JACKSONVILLE
MOBILE
SAVANNAH
WILMINGTON
SOUTH PACIFIC
LOS ANGELES

EFT EFT EFT

Prenotes Travel Contracts
52 283 685
55 121 32
44 382 159
51 301 841
86 176 474
80 275 717
146 446 435
31 356 251
5 69 32
79 337 1695
5 16 103
30 153 946
39 126 539
21 187 242
23 224 902
6 168 390

4 88 53
44 371 608
82 295 591
55 232 398
59 499 1082
91 520 1387
4 86 4
22 460 686
121 576 1768
62 312 461
62 228 535
14 193 139
4 48 57
27 211 167
1 45 14

3 153 91

6 112 62
13 137 204
47 270 313
1 72 31

4 63 37
52 423 557
107 518 2099
56 348 1072
26 313 345
3 71 17
20 260 608

Misc

COE EFT STATUS -
SEPTEMBER 2006

EFT Travel Contracts Utilities

771 1,739 9 23 2
328 481 6 5 3
343 884 31 21 6
1087 2,229 28 96 23
337 987 13 133 87
572 1,564 15 78 43
496 1,377 12 98 a7
352 959 18 21 2
231 332 9 6 0
701 2,733 19 555 128
60 179 0 11 3
476 1,575 6 201 44
184 849 1 89 26
244 673 8 24 15
227 1,353 3 374 188
255 813 77 39 0
219 360 3 4 0
432 1,411 22 121 13
430 1,316 11 142 3
447 1,077 25 72 1
543 2,124 12 156 64
800 2,707 4 268 53
245 335 6 0 0
377 1,523 14 233 115
838 3,182 17 624 419
313 1,086 4 231 128
235 998 8 117 73
229 561 2 41 5
139 244 2 9 1
262 640 4 67 2
129 188 0 1 0
122 366 168 2 0
350 524 30 17 0
223 564 6 13 0
392 975 13 43 5
163 266 5 0 0
160 260 1 26 2
661 1,641 11 114 7
924 3,541 22 735 486
458 1,878 14 300 92
279 937 15 101 78
177 265 9 1 0
632 1,500 19 225 20

Misc

9

EFT/IPAC TOTAL CHECK CHECK EFT Exempt CHECK TOTAL %EFT

CHECK Travel

%EFT
Contract

%EFT
Misc

Overall
% EFT

41
13
64
144
146
112
111
39
16
598
11
217
95
40
379
131
10
132
174
97
175
298

257
654
241
138
a4
17
77

195
49
29
64
15
28

139

751

322

121
11

259

97%
95%
92%
91%
93%
95%
97%
95%
88%
95%
100%
96%
99%
96%
99%
69%
97%
94%
96%
90%
98%
99%
93%
97%
97%
99%
97%
99%
96%
98%
100%
48%
79%
96%
95%
94%
98%
97%
96%
96%
95%
89%
93%

97%
95%
92%
92%
92%
96%
90%
93%
84%
81%
93%
86%
90%
97%
85%
91%
93%
85%
81%
85%
93%
87%
100%
87%
91%
85%
93%
80%
88%
2%
93%
98%
78%
94%
89%
100%
62%
84%
91%
85%
95%
94%
75%

99%
99%
97%
98%
99%
97%
99%
100%
100%
96%
100%
98%
97%
95%
99%
94%
99%
100%
95%
99%
99%
97%
99%
97%
98%
98%
95%
100%
96%
97%
100%
83%
99%
96%
98%
94%
99%
98%
98%
97%
98%
99%
97%

98%
98%
94%
95%
95%
96%
96%
96%
95%
86%
96%
90%
93%
96%
89%
86%
97%
92%
89%
92%
95%
92%
98%
92%
94%
91%
94%
94%
94%
90%
99%
65%
91%
95%
94%
95%
91%
93%
94%
90%
96%
96%
86%



FOA
CODE

L2
L3
L4
MO
M2
M3
M4
M5
NO
PO
Qo0
S0
TO
TO
U1
u4
w2
w3

COE TOTAL*

*k

FOA NAME

SACRAMENTO
SAN FRANCISCO
ALBUQUERQUE

SOUTH WEST

FT. WORTH

GALVESTON

LITTLE ROCK

TULSA

TRANSATLANTIC

GULF REGIONAL DIV
WATER RESOURCES
HEADQUARTERS USACE
UFC OPERATIONS
FINANCE CENTER
TOPOGRAPHIC ENG CTR
WATERWAYS

HUMP ENG CTR SPT ACT
INSTALLATION SPT CTR

EFT EFT EFT
Prenotes Travel Contracts
41 315 974
17 94 95
33 172 223
4 100 21
102 476 2210
15 129 170
62 189 1197
148 270 1118
51 125 323
193 148 820
38 60 81
93 586 468
0 0 0
8 23 14
0 0 0
171 1017 856
20 10 117
19 86 23
2758 14324 30539

COE EFT STATUS -
SEPTEMBER 2006

EFT/IPAC TOTAL CHECK CHECK EFT Exempt CHECK TOTAL %EFT

Misc

458
202
345
273
729
229
310
448
290
574
235
2007
0
101
0
1642
62
122

24870

1,747
391
740
394

3,415
528

1,696

1,836
738

1,542
376

3,061

138

3,515
189
231

EFT Travel Contracts Utilities

20 284 106
4 78 13

4 28 1

4 17 17
28 767 366
4 94 26
21 240 167
2 468 347
20 84 0
34 193 0
5 6 0
33 28 0
0 0 0

3 0 0

0 0 0
89 159 30
1 4 0

8 3 0
982 7890 3257

69733

%EFT  %EFT Overall
Misc CHECK Travel Contract Misc % EFT

14 318 94% 86% 97% 90%
2 84 96% 62% 99% 85%
4 29 98% 89% 99% 96%
2 23 96%  100% 99% 99%
11 804 94% 87% 99% 90%
16 114 97% 74% 93% 86%
11 272 90% 95% 97% 95%
7 477 99% 92% 98% 94%
8 110 86% 79% 97% 87%
4 231 81% 81% 99% 87%
0 11 92% 93% 100% 97%
7 68 95% 94% 100% 98%
1 1 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 3 88%  100% 100% 98%
0 0 0% 0% 0% 0%
12 259 92% 87% 99% 94%
0 5 91% 97% 100% 97%
3 14 91% 88% 98% 94%
489 9286 94% 88% 98% 92%

Total Treasury Checks issued includes all treasury checks reported to Treasury, including spoiled and voided checks.

Overall % EFT has been adjusted for utility payments that are exempt from EFT

J2 Check and EFT data adjusted for Chase Insight payments

EFT/IPAC Misc and Total Checks adjusted for conversion of GSA Tchecks to IPAC



